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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

SE Corner Miles Road and Corsica Road

(322 Miles Road) ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
15" Election District

6" Council District * OF

Frances A. Mabher, et ux * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioners

¥ Case No. 07-119-A
4 * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for

Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Frances A. Maher, and his wife, Barbara
J. Maher. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoﬁing
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a lot width of 50 feet, a side yard setback of 10 feet, and a
sum of side yards of 20 feet in licu of the required 70 feet, 15 feet, and 235 feet, respectively.

The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan

submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioners’ Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Frances Mabher,
property owner, and David Billingsley, with Central Drafting and Design, Inc., the consultant

retained by the property owners to obtain the variance and requisite building permit. There

were no Protestants or other interested persons present.
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UO_ rectangular shaped waterfront parcel, located with frontage on Norman Creek, and the west
aJ
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1.111i1111:>1'-:w»3c:l.1 The property is also known as Lot 187 of Middleborough (See Plat 4, Foho
191), an older subdivision which was recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County in
June 1916, well prior to the adoption of the zoning regulations. As such, the property IS
undersized and cannot meet current lot width and side yard setback requirements, however, is
served by public water and sewer. Testimony indicated that the Petitioners have resided in the
area for many years on the adjacent property (Lot 186). In 1997, they purchased the subject
property from Herbert Brown and now come before me seeking relief as set forth above to
permit development of the property with a new single-family dwelling.

Mr. Maher testified that he has home building experience and knows the
Middleborough area intimately. He described the proposed house and indicated that its design
would be in keeping with the character of other newer homes in the community. As shown on
the site plan, the proposed house will be a two-story structure, 30 feet wide by 50 feet deep
with front and rear decks. In addition, a gravel driveway will provide off-street parking for
four vehicles. Side yard setbacks of 10 feet to the north and south, adjacent to the Sniadach
property will be provided, and the house will be situated 60 feet from the edge of Miles Road.
A review of the site plan shows that these setbacks are consistent with other development in the
neighborhood. In sum, the petition shall be granted to permit the proposed development. The
property has been a lot of record and previously improved with a dwelling with its own
separate utility connections. The subject property was purchased by the Petitioners in a
different year and subsequent to that, of their primary residence. The now vacant lot has never

been utilized as yard space for any other lot on Miles Road or in any way been improved to

! While neither the site plan submitted, deed of record, nor Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation
Real Property Data sheet reveal a primary structure on this property, the Baltimore County Sewer Construction
Plan No. 61-525 (Petitioner’s Exhibit 4) clearly shows that this lot was improved with a driveway and modest
shore home in the past with water meter connection as far back as 1971.
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give the appearance of having been incorporated into the lots known as either 188 or 186 Miles
Road. The proposed dwelling will be compatible with the neighborhood and subject to further
architectural review by the Office of Planning. As the Office of Planning is one of the
signatory departments for building permit approval, the Petitioners must comply with the
Office of Planning’s recommendations regarding the architectural styling of the proposed
dwelling to compatibility with the surrounding neighborhood. Moreover, due to the property’s
waterfront location and its location within a floodplain, the proposed construction shall comply
with Chesapeake Bay Critical Area regulations and federal flood insurance requirements as set
forth in the attached comments submitted by the Department of Environmental Protection and
Resource Management (DEPRM) and the Development Plans Review Division. In my view,
the relief requested will not result in any detriment to the health, safety, and general welfare of
the surrounding locale and shall therefore be granted.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing held on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the variance relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

on this ,3 day of December, 2006, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from

Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a lot
width of 50 feet, a side yard setback of 10 feet, and a sum of side yards of 20 feet in lieu of the
required 70 feet, 15 feet, and 25 feet, respectively, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be
and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1.  Petitioner may apply for building permits and be granted the same upon receipt
of this Order; however, the Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal period from the date of this
Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the relief
granted herein shall be rescinded.
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Date

Compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by DEPRM and the Bureau of
Development Plans Review relative to the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas
regulations and all other appropriate environmental, floodplain, and B.O.C.A.

regulations for the protection of water quality, streams, wetlands, and
floodplains. Copies of those comments have been attached hereto and are made

a part hereof.

The Petitioners shall submit building elevation drawings of the proposed
dwelling to the Office of Planning for review and approval prior to the 1ssuance

of any permit.

When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed, must referenceAhis case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Orde

Pl <X
¥~ /

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County




-“Petition for Variance

- - ' to the -Zoning Commi‘s_siuner of Baltimore Coun
~ for the property located at 377 M c&S5 ROAD

which is presently zoned OK 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management, The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

SEE-ATTACHED =

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the foliowing reasons:
(indicate hardship or practicat difficulty)

TO BE.PRESENTEO AT HEARING

—

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree 10 and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legat owner(s) of the property which

1S the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/lLessee: Legal Owner(s):
'—"'"_'_"-FF————-——.,.__.__

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address
City State ighature
Attorney For Petitioner:, . 20 ML w2l
+ LT - Address Telephone No.
| , BALTO. MO. 21227
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Sorais . . Representative t;:, bl} (Zgntacted:
v/
CNTRALBHIGTERE ano 0EsiGr, i

Company Name
OF CAARWAID CT. (410) 672-87/2
Address Telephone No. Address ‘ Telephone No.
~ _ EIGE WO MO. 2/04-0
City State - Zip Code City State Zip Code
OFFICE USE ONLY
CaseNo.__ 7~ J{q- 4 ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
. UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING - N
SFW: (BEO 9 T Reviewsd By B Date 74

GADER RECEWVED FOR FILING

Date__ \2Z-\B O~ .y
3y SR S -
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1B02.3.C.1 to permut a lot width of 50 feet,
a side yard setback of 10 feet, and a sum of
side yards of 20 feet in lieu of the required
70 feet, 15 feet, and 25 feet, respectively.

19




ZONING DESCRIPTION

322 MILES ROAD

Beginning at a point on the west side of Miles Road ( 30 feet wide ) at1t’s intersection

with the extension of the center of Corsica Road ( 30 feet wide ), thence being all of lot

187 as shown the plat entitled Middleborough recorded among the Baltimore County Plat

Records in Plat Book 4 Folio 191.

Containing 11,225 square feet or 0.258 acre of land, more or less.

Being known as 322 Miles Road. Located in Election District 15, Councilmanic District

6 of Baltimore County, Maryland
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: 9 7-//9-A

Petit_ioner/Developer: ﬁ{yéés
A DALY T- peapée

Date Of Hearing/Closing: /%%(, .

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at 322 Afrcés Ladd

This sign(s) were posted on /Una.év_ 2. Rae
(Month, Day, Year)
Sincerely,
S 2l /{é ¢
(Si gnatur 2n Posterand Date)
Marfin Ogle

Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE , * BEFORE THE
322 Miles Road, SE corner Miles Road
& Corsica Road - * ZONING COMMISSIONER

15" Election & 6™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Frances & Barbara Maher * FOR

Petitioner(s)
¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY
¥ 07-119-A
% % * #* * % * * % % * * %
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

and all documentation filed in the case. KI@M&X 9 |
Nosie s

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Conle S Remdio

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of September, 2006, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to, David Billingsley, Central Drafting & Design, Inc, 601

Charwood Court, Edgewood, MD 21040, Representative for Petitioner(s).

J@@Qm&x&lm mearnon)

RECEIVED PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
o . Peonle’s Counsel for Baltimore Count
£ 9§ 2006 P d

Per.‘?.t-_‘o/}:-/




Department of Permits .d

Development Management Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Fxecutive
Timothy M. Ketroco, Director

Directoi’'s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax: 410-887-5708

September 28, 2006

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore:County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-119-A

322 Miles Road

Southeast corner of Miles Road and Corsica Road.
15" Election District — 6 Councilmanic District
Legal Owner(s). Frances A. and Barbara J. Maher

VARIANCE To permit a lot width of 50 feet, a side yard setback of 10 feet, and a sum of side
yards of 20 feet in lieu of the required 70 feet, 15 feet, and 25 feet, respectively.

Hearing: Monday, November 27, 2006 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401
Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

AL oo

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:amf

C: Frances A. and Barbara J. Maher 320 Miles Road Baltimore 21221
David Billingstey Central Drafting and Design, Inc 601 Charwood Court Edgewood 21040

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2006.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
CAY

%49 Printed on Recycled Paper’




“—

TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, November 9, 2006 Issue - Jeffersonian

Piease forward billing to: -
Frances Maher 410-780-3161
320 Miles Road
Baltimore, MD 21221

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-119-A

322 Miles Road

Southeast corner of Miles Road and Corsica Road.
15" Election District — 6 Councilmanic District
Legal Owner(s). Frances A. and Barbara J. Maher

VARIANCE To permit a lot width of 50 feet, a side yard setback of 10 feet, and a sum of side
yards of 20 feet in lieu of the required 70 feet, 15 feet, and 25 feet, respectively.

Hearing: Monday, November 27, 2006 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building, 401
siey Avenue, Towson 21204

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 111
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general pubiic/neighboring property owners relative to propetty which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property {responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

{em Number or Case Number: - Q“? ~ Z/ (i' - /}
Petitioner: FRANCES MAMER,

Address or Location: __ I 22 AML &S AO.

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BiLL TO:

Name: __ FBANC LS MAMNER,

Address: 310 ML ES RD
BALTro MNMO. 2/722(

h—

Telephone Number: @fmf“;ga- Sia(

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY
M A RY LAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Direcror

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

November 20, 2006

Frances A. Maher
Barbara J. Maher
320 Miles Road
Baltimore, MD 21221

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Maher:
RE: Case Number: 07-119-A, 322 Miles Road

The above referenced petition was.accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 135, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. CL20. 09

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
David Billingsley Central Drafting and Design, Inc. 601 Charwood Ct Edgewood 21040

Zoning Review | County Ofhice Buiiding
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 ] Towson. Marviand 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence S

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM:  Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination ¥w ¢
DATE; November 22, 2006
SUBJECT: ZoningItem # 07-119-A
Address 322 Miles Road
(Maher Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 25, 2006

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X  The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the

Baltimore County Code).

X __ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments;

— =2 \e

Reviewer: B. Lindley Date: 11/22/06

S:ADevcoord\l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 200NZAC 07-119-A.doc

- OSS AcuEwvew FOR FILING

Date
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 2, 2006
Department of Permits & Development | '
Management

FROM: Dennis A. K dy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Cémmittee Meeting
For October 2, 2006
‘Ttem No. 07-119

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item
and we have the following comment(s). |

The base flood elevation for this site is 10.2 feet Baltimore County Datum.
The flood protection elevation for this site 15 11.2 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential
(commercial) development.

The building engineer shall require a permit for this proj ect.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement of
B.O.C.A. International Building Code adopted by the county.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-ITEM NO 119-10022006.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLANDPD

JAMES T. SMITH. JR. | WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

Counry Executive Zoning Commissioner

December 13, 2006

Frances A. Maher

Barbara J. Maher

320 Miles Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

-RE: PETITION FOR YARIANCE
'SE Comer Miles Road and Corstca Road
(322 Miles Road)
15® Election District - 6 Council District
Frances A. Maher, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 07-119-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Maher:

| Enclosed please find a copy of the declsmn rendered in the above-captioned matter. The Petltlon
~for Vanance has been granted with restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

. In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an appeal to
the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development Management office at 887-
3391. _

WIW.dlw | i for Bailtimore County

c: . David Billingsley, Central Drafting and Design, Inc.,
601 Charwood Ct., Edgewood, Md. 21040
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Commission, 1804 W. Street,
Ste. 100, Annapolis, Md. 21401
DEPRM; Bureau of Development Plans Review; Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Case File

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 { Fax 410-837-3408
www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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BALTIMOI}E COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DA']R'E') I;v 6,-2006
Department of Permits and e ”;j Ej_"" rt‘ 3
Development Management
0CT 1 o 2006

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, 11}

Dil'eCth, Oﬂi(!rﬂ anlanmng - ZON,NG CC‘;T ‘” r'-;-‘;}t S0y o
- SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 7-119- Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the subject request and has determined that the petitioner owns
sufficient adjoining land to conform to the minimum width and area requirements and therefore does not
meet the standards stated in Section 304.1.C of the BCZR. However, there appears to be several existing
undersized lots in the neighborhood. As such, this office does not oppose the petitioner’s request.

If the petitioner’s request is granted, the following conditions shall apply to the proposed dwelling;

1. Submit building elevations to this office for review and approval prior to the issuance any building
permit. The proposed dwelling shall be compatible in size, exterior building materials, color, and
architectural detail as that of the existing dwellings in the area.

2. Provide landscaping along the public road, if consistent with the existing streetscape.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Laurie Hay with the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: (;Lé /ﬁ\a&
Division Chief: ﬂéﬂ\é%
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence D A
{&E" = Hy | J o ')
NOV 2 Y 2006
-“; 1 i ! - -
m}h‘ji{%.: L DRSS
RS
TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination 3wt
DATE.: - November 22, 2006

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 07-119-A
Address 322 Miles Road
(Maher Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 25, 2006

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Caode).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X __ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments;

Reviewer: B. Lindley Date: 11/22/06

S\Deveoordil ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2007\ZAC 07-119-A.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 2, 2006
Department of Permits & Development |
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Ken%:, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
| For October 2, 2006
Item No. 07-119

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning 1tem
and we have the following comment(s).

The base flood elevation for this site is 10.2 feet Baltimore County Datum,
The flood protection elevation for this site 1s 11.2 feet:

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be af least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer 1s
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed

whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential
(commercial) development.

The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement of
B.0.C.A. International Building Code adopted by the county.

DAK.:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-ITEM NQO 119-10022006.doc
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Robvert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Driven lo Bevel

Robert L. Flapagan, Seeretary
- Michael S, Steele, Li. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, 4dministralor

Admlntstratmn
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: “OwvT. 261. 20606

Ms. Knisten Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of . _ Item No.119
Permits and Development Management - R L9 -A
County Office Building, Room 109 M‘AME vewlYy
Towson, Maryland 21204 | u.ﬁ-g%b AL
J::ﬁl ANCE - =~ Przm kﬁi VeiM&ER T

L@rwuu‘ru YA!M-) Gerbmr_ﬁ S QEYHE«D
Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. W

. Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

Wahal

FaﬂNStevenD Foster, Chlef

Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Catvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 -

Phone: 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com




I i

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 October 4, 2006

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

- ATTENTION: ZOﬁing Review Planners

{2

s

Distribution Meeting Of: October 2, 2006

Item Number (s): 113-130

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorpeorated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410~887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS—llOFF

cc: File

*% Census 20080
|

Prinked with Soybazn ink Come visit the County’s ' Website at www.co.ba.md.us
f
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My Neighborhood: Zoning - Map Output Page 2 of 2
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322 Miles £

Case No.: 07"‘ llﬁ A

Petitioner/Developer

Fxhibit Sheet

Protestant

No. ]

No. 2

No. 3 @QMW‘M

No. 4 Siwfﬁ /%/9’/\)

No. 5 ':D“B /7[5A'f7

’ No. 6 | _MI

No. 7 wwﬂﬂﬂu&‘-

LS
o8 7//07%? -y )affm“/
&A).DI Tiol S
No. 9
No. 10
No. 11

No. 12

______
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B CITY OF BALTIMORE ‘ 4,424
ACCOUNT NUMBER METERED WATER BiLL | AMOUNT DUE NOW
Department of Finance, Bureau of Treasury Management |
06091694007 200 Holliday. Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ‘ 96 .90
SERVICE ADDRESS TIN: 52'6900769 .
320--MiLES RD '
MAHER FRANCIS A * *320
MA H E R B A R B A R A J s s B e
320 MILES RD | ROPERTY
BALTIMORE MD 21221-1524 ~ IDENT. 1511771650
BILLING PERIOD WATER CONSUMPTION
PREVIOUS PRESENT NUMBER TOTAL AVG. DAILY CONS. TOTAL AVG. DALY CONS.
READING DATE READING DATE OF DAYS {100 CUBIC FEET) (CUBIC FEET) {THOW.GALS.) (GALLONS) -
11/16/2005 02/21/2006 97 95 .97 7 733
TY P E OF B1LL PREVIOUS READING PRESENT READING cmn&umpm—:ﬁ# _' ~ DAYS RATE AMOUNT CHARGED
Actual Regular Bill
| Dial #1 2746 2841 |
Water Charges: - (consumptioh X rate) - 95 1.020 96.90
Total Water Consumption Billed: | | . 95 - 96.90
: | Amount Oue Now: 96.90
Amount Due Rfter 03/28/2006: 101,75
Imergency Service: (410) 39645352 (24 hrs.) ﬂ

3i11ing Inquiries: (410} 39615398 (8:30 AM - L:30 PM)
sayment Inquiries: (410) 39643988 (8:30 AM - L:30 PM)
Internet lnquiries: http://www.baltimoracity.gnv/wqter.htm1

Effective January 1, ‘200§, State law| mandates the billing of the new Bay Restoration Fee.
County residents will beibilled thisi new State itax in a manner determined byl the County.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- e e e T P L E N L NI N R R PR L EE R R L L L TR L N
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) CITY OF BALTIVMIORE L,h25
ACCOUNT NUMBER METERED WATER BILL AMOUNT DUE NOW
Department of Finance, Bureau of Treasury Management . ,
0609]69500'+ . 200 Holliday Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 10.20
SERVICE ADDRESS TIN: 52~ 600076.9 AMOUNT DUE AFTER_

322 MILES RO

MAHER FRANCIS A

#3717
" MAHER BARBARA J

320 M{LES RD PHDFEHW.--....-...-.x,..,....,..,..

ESSEX MD 21221-16524 IDENT. 1502003530
BILLING PERIOCD WATER CONSUMPTION
PREVIOUS PRESENT NUMBER TOTAL AVG. DAILY CONS.. TOTAL AVG. DAILY CONS.|
READING DATE READING DATE OF DAYS (10D CUBIC FEET} {CUBIC FEET) _ (THOU.GALS)) (GALLONS)
11/16/2005 02/21/2006 97
TYPE OF BiILL PREVIOUS READING | PRESENT READING CONSUMPTION DAYS RATE AMOUNT CHARGED
ctual Regular Bil] Minimum
Bial #1 by L
otal Water Consumption Bilied: | C | 10.20
* f Amount Due Now: 10.20
. Amount Due After 03/28/2006: 10,71
mergency Service: (&10) 38645352 (24 hri.) -

i1ling 'nquiries: (410) 39615398 (8:30 AM -~ L:30 PM)
ayment inquiries: (410) 395i3988 (8:30 ﬁﬁ ~ L:30 PM)

nternet lnguiries: http:// baltimorekity.gov/water . .html

Effective January 1, 200§, State law mandates the billing of the new Bay Restoration fee.
County residents wiil be b:l]ed this! new State ltax in a manher determined byl the Cnuntg

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Real Property Search - Individ‘Repart . Page 1 of 2

Click here For a plam text ADA compliant screen.

ST ) Go Back
ﬁi"‘t"}i Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation view Map

1‘ i Y Reat Property Data Search Ground Rent

Account Identifier: District - 15 Account Number - 1502003530
Owner Name: MAHER FRANCIS A Use: RESIDENTIAL
MAHER BARBARA J
S Principal Residence: NO
Mailing Address;.~57 320 MILES RD Deed Reference: 1) /12092/ 688
o BALTIMORE MD 21221-1524 7)

Locatian & Structure Information

Premises Address Legal Deaescription
322 MILES RD
T S =~ 322 MILES RD
' WATERFRONT MIDDLEBOROUGH
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area  Plat No:
97 12 373 187 3 Plat Ref: 4/ 191

: Town ’

Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem

Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0000 ' 11,250.00 5¢ 34

Stories . Basement Type Exterior

Value Information

Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Vailue As Of As OF As Of
01/0172006 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
Land: £9,560 137,060
Improvements: G 0
- Total: 69,560 137,060 92,060 114,560
Preferential Land: 0 0 5| 0

Transfer Information

Seliler: BROWN LE ROY HERBERT Date: 03/21/1997 Price: $75,000
Type: UNIMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /120927 688 Deed2;

Seller: BROWN MARY AGNES Pate: 05/02/19%0 Price: %0
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /7 B469/ 712 Deed2:

Seller: Date; Price:

Type: Deedi: Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/20G6 07/01/20607

County 0G40 0 G

State 000 0 D

Municipal DO0 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:
* NONE *

http://sdatcert3.restusa.org/rp_rewrite/results.asp?streetNumber=322+&streetName=Mile... 11/23/2006




Real Property Search - Individ'ieport Page 1 of 2

Click here for a plam text ADA comphiant screen.

S e Go Back
WA=~ Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map
Lol BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search
Real Property Data Search

Ground Rent

Account Identifier: District - 15 Account Number - 1511771650

Owner Information

Owner Name: MAHER FRANCIS A _ Use: RESIDENTIAL
’ MAHER BARBARA ]
Principal Residence: YES

Mailing Address: 320 MILES RD Deed Reference: 1) /117657 509
BALTIMORE MD 21221-1524 2)

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address Legal Description
320 MILES RD
e e 320 MILES RD
WATERFRONT MIDOLEBOROUGH
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area  Plat No:
97 12 373 186 3 Plat Ref; 4/ 191
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Propearty Land Area County Use
1965 1,928 SF 13,365.00 5F 34
Siories Basement Type Exterior
2 NO STANDARD UNIT SIDING

Value Information

Base Vaiue Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/31/2006 07/01/2006 07/0172007
Land: 122,340 202,340
Improvements: 135,390 211,810
Total: 257,730 414,150 309,870 362,010
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0

Transfer Information

Sefler: KRAUSE GEORGE Date: (08/27/1996 Price: $148,000

TIEe: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /11765/ 509 Deed?:

Sefler: PROPF GORDON B ETAL Date: 02/27/1967 Price: $15,500
e: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH * Deedl: /47277 370 Deed2:

Sefler: Date: Price:

Type: ‘ Deedl: Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assaessments Class 07/01/2006 07/01/2007

County 000 0 0

State 000 D Q

Municipal 000 0 t

Tax Exempt: NO Speciai Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:
* NONE *

hitp://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp rewrite/results.asp?streetNumber=320+&streetName=Mile... 11/23/2006




THR TITLE GUARANTEN CONPANY {5209 WZZ‘D
{Individual Form) |
" App. H- 74081

This Beed, me e ot ayar AVGUST . mudermrom

v

thmd.ﬁlm hundred a2¢  seventy-ona » by snd betwasn m}:.. BAKER and

FRANCER BAKER, his wife, parties of the first part, Grantors; nnd"mf AGNES BROWN, -

parcy of the sscond part, Crantes.

A 2.7 215713d  eeselsg 0
KEY2TT 21871305 seee2500 -
MSA2-T1 21871208 eskelfsl
RG12-T 21999908 aneeeflh -

Mitnessetlh: that in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars, and other valuable considerstions, he
recaipt wharesf is hareby acimowladged, the said ﬂmxhrduuhmhymt.mymmﬂm&nm,tht
sald Gl'lll;tli. party of the sacond part, har heirs and agsigne, in fee sinpls, ail

- LY
AT #.Fqﬂlm-t"“- L - B
[ a
e L . .
- . d .

a4 s a] n--ll«.'._l".-l-.,r.,

-*--uqﬂnyn-du---h--l----nﬂi-t---ii----th‘t-ﬂl-'--I-llill-----iiﬂiii--iiii‘liiﬁ uil} # m

atuste in The Fifthteenth Election Diatrict of Paltimore cnﬂutr:

" fn the State of Mavyiand, snd described 24 foliows, that Is to aay:
HIﬁG known and :_Intiut-d as Lot Wo. 187 a» lhhm on the ﬂqt' ‘

. of the Propscty of the Middlaborough Land Corporation of Baltimors County, which
*Hl't is recordsd among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book No, &,
folio 191, The improvesants tharson being kaown ss No, 322 M11E8 ROAD. - |

BRING the save lot of ground described in & Dasd dated Juns 1, 3
19358 and recorded among the land Recands of Baltimore County in Liter G.L.B. MO, ki W

folto 330, from Mary A. Wilheln, widow to Notwan L, Bakar and ¥rances Baker, his

wifs, the within named Grantors,
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, Grlnttn, plttr of the second part, her heirs end assigne, in fes aimple, forever.

fl 1 " I hme wE a4 ow

' mmuuammmmuwmtmnymmmmmwmmth 1. |

.jj
i’.l":iui T

: -mhmchfurthtrummmoflﬂqumh nquidh.

Whmmund,th-wmmmtﬂﬂmmmm&uﬂmMﬁcﬂ;dm L
gonder shal) be applicabie to &1l gendars. '

Witness the hand(s) and ssal(s} of the sald gvantor(s):

NOAMAN L. BAKER

i " E: m SQE!!!!ZI n-ﬁilam - ﬁa ég _jBeal}

DURTS M. DANIED + PRANCES RAXER

. suet e, Y oF BMTIMORE  + TO W i
. 1HEREBY CERTIFY, thatonthls [ty  dayof F\D(,.US’T- 7,
Hmmnnﬂwrrhm#mmhdmw
Notman L. Baker and Trances Bsker, his wife, parcies of the first parc, Graators

- known to me (or satizfactorlly proven) to be the person(s) whose samels) is/are subacribed to the within
. instrurnent, who signad the aame in tny pressnce, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the pur
poasd therein contajned

WITNESS my hand and Notarisl &

DONIS W, DANTES: Netary Publle

My commisslon axpires: 7774 -
/¢ tor vecorS  AIG 12 1971 nt‘ﬁl
s rville ?. Boansll, Clark

mu b0 LHE TITLE GUARANTEE TEE COMPANY
Becelipt Jo. el _ 3%
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; 5 Real Property Data Search

Q)
rRr"f ~ o U TN I - 1l
e al,.hﬁ)emy Sgaxch Indlwal Report Page 1 of 2
Click here for a plain text ADA comphant screen.
%G WKL - Go Back
38 Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map
¥5t] BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search

Ground Rent

Account Identifier: District - 15 Account Number - 1511771650

Owner Information

Owner Name: MAHER FRANCIS A Use: RESIDENTIAL
MAHER BARBARA J
Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 320 MILES RD Deed Reference: 1) /117657 509
BALTIMORE MD 21221-1524 2)

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address Legal Description

320 MILES RD
320 MILES RD

WATERFRONT MIDDLEBOROVGH
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area  Plat No:
97 12 373 186 3 Plat Ref: 4/ 191
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem

Tax Class

Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use

1965 1,928 SF 13, 365.00 SF 34
Stories Basement Type Exterior
2 NO STANDARD UNIT SIDING

H 1

Value Information

Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2006  07/01/2005  07/01/2006
~ Land: 122,340 202,340
Improvements: 135,390 211,810
Total: 257,730 414,150 257,730 309,870
Preferential Land: 0 O 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: KRAUSE GEORGE Date: 08/27/1996 Price: $148,000
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl1: /11765/ 509 Deed2:

Seller: PROPF GORDON B ETAL Date: 02/27]1967 Price: $15,500
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: [ 4727/ 370 Deed2:

Seller: Date: Price:

Type: Deedl: Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2005 0770172006
County 000 0 O
State 000 O D
Municipal 000 0 0
Tax Exempt: NO I PE TI T IONER'F S
Exempt Class:
JEEQ OF RECORD FOR EXHIBIT NO. ,3
ADJVARACENT

L
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03/04/2005,

0011765 508
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FEE SIMPLE-DEED-INDIVIDUAL GRANTOR-LONG FORM Suslery Tl Co.. M.

M Wy Bewd, faae 499
T, Morylpul 1130

FilLE NO. 79-48-6362
TAX ID NO. 15/15-11-771650

THIS DEED, MADE THIS otnh  day of AUGUST in the
year onc thousand nine bundred and ninety-six by and between GEORGE C. KRAUSE,
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF THELMA KRAUSE A/K/A
THELMA V. KRAUSE, Grantor(s) and party of the first part, and FRANCIS A. MAHER
and BARBARA J. MAHER, Grantee(s) and parties of the second part.

WITNESSETH, That in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-
EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS, ($148,000.00), the actual consideration paid, or to be
paid, and other good and valuable coasideration, the receipt of which is hercby
acknowledged, the said party of the first part does grant and convey 10 the said partics
of the seconud part, as teaants by the eatirety, their assigns the survivor of them and unto
the survivor’s personal representatives aud assigns, forever, in fee simpie, ail that 1ot of
ground situate in Baltimore County, State of Maryland and described as follows, that is
0 say:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot No. 186, ax shown on the Piat of

Middleborough, which said plat is recorded smong the Land Records of Baltimore County
in Plat Book WPC No. 4, folio 191.

The improvements theseon being knowa as No. 320 Miles Road.

Subject to restrictions recorded in Liber WPC No. 540, folio 217 and Liber WPC No.
540, folio 219.

BEING that same {ot of ground which by Deed dated February 24, 1967 and recorded
among the Land Records of Baitimore County in Liber No. 4727, folio 370 was granted
and conveyed by Gordon B. Propf and Jean R. Propf, his wife anto George Krause and
Thelma V. Krause, his wife. The szid George Krause departad this life on or about
January 5, 1936 __ thereby vesting title unto the said Thelma V. Krause, his wife.

The said Thelma V. Krause a/k/a Thelma Krause departed this life oa or about February
11, 1996. SEE Estste No. 86541 filed among the Register of Wills for Baltimare County

wherein the said George C. Knmmamoimﬁdmmkqmniuoﬁhcm;
of Thelma Krause a/k/a Thelma V. Krause.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to the restrictions, rights of way, and conditions,
if any, contained in the Deeds forming the chain of title to this propesty.

RECEIVED FOR TRANSFER
State Departmeny of
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BALTIMORE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) |MSA CE 62-1162

03/04/2005.

0011765 S0
¢

TOGETHER WITH the buildings thereupon, and the rights, alleys, ways, waters,
privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto beloaging, or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said described lot of ground and premises to the
said parties of the second part, as tenants by the entirety, their assigns the survivor of
them and unto the survivor’s personal representatives and assigns, forever in fee simple.

,r-ﬂ
. A"—L-

%‘2 v C AL SENQ /Z .--I..tj-tfn.,/tl
Test: {7-?: Eitode: of Thilme forbocie  HAR
' ____(Scal)
ORGE . KRAUSE, PERSONAL

REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF
THELMA KRAUSE A/K/A THELMA V.
KRAUSE

WITNESS the hand and scal(s f said $
(s) (s) }z wl,;g»'l'()

(1), (We), the undersigned Grantee(s) do bereby certify under penaity of periury, that the
above property is improved for residential purposes, and that (1), (We), the undersigned
Grantee(s) will own and occupy the property as my/our pri residence.

e

Ll _ - A .

WITNESS: NCIS A. Grantee
Fd

e
,;; i‘ Aj £ . L”"v*éL\- -
ARBARA J. MAHER Grantec

STATE OF MARYLAND, COIXV/COUNTY  BALTIMORE , 10 wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, Thaton this _6th__ day of AUGUST in the year one
thousand ninc hundred and ninety-six, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State
aforesaid, personaily appeared GEORGE C. KRAUSE, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE
OF THE ESTATE OF THELMA KRAUSE A/K/A THELMA V. KRAUSE and FRANCIS
A. MAHER and BARBARA J. MAHER, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the
person(s) whose mme(s)uesubscﬁhedtothewithinimtmmmmdachowlﬂgedthe
foregoing Deed to be their act, and in my presence signed and sealed the same.

My Commission Kxpires:

$30-97 Teee
This is to certify that the within instrument has been prepared (i) by or under the
supervision of the undersigned Marylaod attorney, or (ii) by a f this instrument

: . orney-at-Law
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Ground Rent

Account Identifier: District - 15 Account Number - 1502003530
Owner Name: MAHER FRANCIS A Use: RESIDENTIAL
MAHER BARBARA J
Principal Residence: NO
Mailing Address: 320 MILES RD Deed Reference: 1) /12092/ 688
BALTIMORE MD 21221-1524 2)
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address Legal Description

322 MILES RD
322 MILES RD

WATERFRONT MIDDLEBOROUGH
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area  Plat No:
97 12 373 187 3 Plat Ref: 4/ 191
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
0000 11,250.00 SF 34
) Stories Basement Type Exterior
Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2006 07/01/2005 0770172006
Land: 69,560 137,060
Improvements: 0 0
Total: 69, 560 137, UED 69, 560 92, DGG

Preferential Land:

Transfer Information

Seller: BROWN LE ROY HERBERT Date: 03/21/1997 Price: $75,000
e: UNIMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /12092/ 688 Deed2:

Seller: BROWN MARY AGNES Date: 05/02/1990 Price:
: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 8469/ 712 Deed?2:

$0

Seller: Date: Price:

Type: Deedl: Deed?:
Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2005 07/01/2006

County 000 0 0

State 000 0 0

Municipal 000 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO r

Exempt Class: PETITIONER'S

DEED IF RECORD [FoR EXHIBIT NO. L
SUBSECT PROFPERTY

http://sdatcert3 resiusa.org/rp rewrite/results.asp? streetNumber=3 22& streetName=miles& ... 7/31/2006
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¥. Marsaleh, Atterney At Law

28 W. Allegiwny Ave. & Suite § 300
Towsn, Matyland 21204 X119
Office: 14109-32) QM0 Fax: (4107321 008

f2005.

L

o]

1012032 588 | CZ)

BLT 97007 Tax Id. {15} 15 -02 -003530
Address: 322 Miles Road

THIS DEED made this £ Aay of March, in the year onc thousand nine hundred and ninety-seves,
by and between, Le Roy Herbert Brown, by Evelyn Dianne Mose, Attorney-1n-Fact pursuant i

Power of Attorney dated June 27,1996 and recorded, or intended to be recorded inmmediately pnor |
hereto, and Evelyn Disnne Brown Mose panies of the first pant, and Francis A. Maher and "
Barbara J. Maher, his wife, partics of the second par;

Whnesseth: that in consideration of ihe sum of Seventy-Five Thousand and 06/100 ($75,000.00) the
parties of the first part hereby grant unto the parties of the second pare, tn fee simple, as Tenams by

the Entirety, all that piece or parcel of land, !ugethcr with impravements, rights, privileges amd ﬁ
appurtenances to the same belonging, sitvate in the County of Baltiroore, Sutte of Maryland. descnbed
as follows to wit:

BEING ENOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot 187 as shown on the Plat of the Propenty of
the Maryland Land Corporation of Baltimnore Counny, which Plat is recorded among the Land
Records of Baitimore County in Plat Book No. 4, folio 191, The improvenients thereon
being known as Na. 322 Miles Road.

BEING all in the same lot of ground which by Deed dated February 28, 1990 was granted
and conveyed by Mary Agnes Browt unto the Grantors herein, and recorded in Liber 8469 at
folio 712

oy

Subject to nevertheless easements, covesants and restrictions imposed by Deed dated September |
17.1923 and recorded in Liber 589 at folio 118,

Topether with the buildings thercupon, and the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appuricmanves |
and advantages thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining. |

AND dic said parties of the first pant covenam thar they will warrant specially the propenty ficrcby
conveyed, and that they will execute such furtber assurankes of said land as may be requisice,

Witness their hands and seals the day and year first hereiobefore writien.

- nganven FOR TRANSFER oo, ﬁ«@m
tate Department ot Le Roy Herbe

Evelyn Dianne Mose,
limore County ! Attomey-in-Fact
2 Hlan éﬂéﬂ WL Yae Seal
Evelyn Bmwn Mﬂht:

|

Lty

@%W\ L,

!

is A. Maher |

ICULTURLL TRASSFER TAL

IMORE CQUNTY CIRCUIT COY SA CE 62-11047 ﬂnh' swzdgz p. 688, nnted 11!24!29‘:36 onfne
SICEATURS B"“‘“‘” Maher
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IMORE CQflJNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 62-11947] Book SM 12092, p. 0689. Printed 11!24!2006 Onlihe

| 03.-‘ 4/2005.

State of Marytand
County of Baltimore 10 wil:

I, Christina O. Marsalek, 2 Notary Public in and for the said State and County, do hereby certify that
Le Roy Herbert Brown, by Eveiyn Dianne Mase, Attorney-in-Fact pursuant to Power of
Attorney dated June 27,1996 and recorded, or intended to be recorded knmediately prior
bereto, and Evelyn Disune Brown Mose, and Francis A. Maher and Barbara J. Maher, his -
wife, who are personally well known 10 me as parties to and who executed e annexed deed bearing
date the £™/day of March, 1997, personally appeared before me in the said State and Councy, :md
acknowiedged the same to be dheir free act and deed for the purposes contained therein, :

Witness my hmdmdﬂfﬁcialsulthisf_fday of March, 1997.

stinz O. Mamalek-Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11/1/97

This Is To Certify that the within instrument was prepared by Stephen F, Marsalek. an attorney duly
admitted co practice before the Maryland State Court of Appcala

e

g

|
l
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State of Maryland Land Instrument Intake Sheet
) Baltimore City X County: __ Baltimore

taformation revided s fo he e of the Cer', OHce, e Deparimen of N C.
tFype or Print in Blnck Ink Only—Al Coples Must Be Legible) M F AL 3 | ol
t  Type(s) ( X Check Box if Addendum Intske Form s Attached) ) Rl Wisini nFLE kB!
of instruments X Dood Monpage A Rher : Otbwer ;-Eu:ﬂl L.ﬁt "y .uﬂj
X Deedof Trust . Laaw . ;__.' : _ I:"a ‘I:'Iju uu:- -.i::ql ;
2 Conveyance Type X {mprised Sake CUnimprosed Sale Mulpie Accowats 7 Nol up Artms- it : LE- !.ih‘!
- Check Box Arm~-Length f7) © Ammv-Length {2} Arma-Lenglh f3f Lonpth Sale fof Kot et b #2 b .1
: 3 Tax Exmm Rm'dathn e .- ?’ . Lﬂ ELI l-:-l'-
' {if Applicable) State Transfer g o 13 U- 100 to -
Citeor Explain Authority County Tramafer |
4 Consideration Amount Finance Office Use {July
Purchise Price/Conswderstion S 75,000 Transfer and I-'tmrdﬂhm Tax Co hidtrntmn
Considerstion Any Now Mongage S 67,500 Transfer Tax Consideration 5 /’ A\ i
and Tax Gatance of & : '5'-‘-—
sfance of Exnting Mongage ‘: _ _ Xt / 5 ) % J/}#
Calculstions {nher: i 1.8 Exemtption .-tmmmt - . 5
| Total Transfer Tax f ''$ _ ///ﬁﬁ__ e
Oihwer: | Recordation Tax Consideration’ $ -
_ X{ ) per 3300 ==_Ll.5___‘__‘_
Ful! Fdhh le_i!t L } o TOTAL DUE ‘ _5__ ‘ -
5 i AmcuntolFees | - 2?61‘.11 v [;.;. 2 Tagme
) - Recording Charge 3 » ‘) 'ﬁ- ; | | _
Faes Surcharge $ 5.00 R't ' % 5.G0 §Ta
Sate Recordation Tas $ 3?5 a0 ,‘; L 5 N -
 State Transfer Tax s 375.00 ..3' * z C.8. Credit,__
County Transfer Tax Yy 1,125,00 -}.,"'l ol |
- ther $ Ag. TaxA nbhen~
District Proptﬂy Tl:IDNn.Il} Grantor Llherfl?olin!  Mep - . PareeiNo,  VYar.LOG
15 - 15-02003530 ~ 84697712 ) | ’ (5
Subdivision Name ‘ IioB: ;3:; Block (3b) mua.mml . PliRel.  SyFtAcreage (4)
1 .
submission of aif " Location/Address of Property Being Conveyed m )

applicable information. 322 Miles Road Es

A maximum of 40
characters will be
indeued in acturdance nm

Raal Propeny Article

_. Yes

Dther Property 1dentifiers (if applicable) T o

nrmaummx ! FeeSimple X or Grount Rent "

sex, 21221

- - - r Il

Water Meter Account No.

Amount:
ENo  Description/Amt. of SyFl/Acreage Tmmhmd

Sﬂctlﬂnﬁ-'IM{QJIZJII'}  JFPantial Conveyance, List Improvements Coaveyed:
7 Doe. 1 - Crantoris) Name(s) { ~ Doe. 2 - Gruntoris) Name(s)
LeRoy Herbert Brown : Francis A. Maher
Transierred - ’
From Evelyn Dianne Brown Mose o Barbara J, Maher |
... Doc. 1 - Owner(s} of Record, i Different from Grantor(s) | Doc, 2 - Owner(s} of Record, if Different from Lruntoris)
| Tri terred | Doc. 1 - Grantee(y} Nameis;. ' _ i Doc, 2 - Granice(s) Name(s}
Yo Francis A. Maher e ... . Michael T. Galeone = .
Barbara J. Maher _ 'Robert W. Locke 1§ & S 4
New Owner's (Grantee; Muiling Addresy ~ _ . e
320 Miles Road Essex, MD 21221 | .
$  Other Names Dac. 1 - Additional Mames to be Indexed (Optional) | _Doc. 2 - Additional Names te be Indexed !Uplmnall -
to Be Indexed | - The Culumb:l.a Bank
tﬂJ CMIH Instrumeni Submitted 8y or Contact Person ) I : x- Retum 1o Contat Persait
T el on Nome: Christina 0. Marsalek |
Firm: STEPHEN F. MARSALEK, P.C., . Huld fug Pickup - f
I Addriess: 28 Allegheny Avenue, Suite 1301 ‘ . *
1"% _Towson, MD 21204 Phone: ( 4100 321-9300 }: Retorn Address Provided
ae 11 IMPORTANT: BOTH THE ORIGINAL DEED AND A PHOTQCOPY MUST ACCOMPANY EACH TRANSK l:.l{
= x Assessment |- Yes 3 No Wil the property being conveyed be the grantec’s principal residence? |
5 E intormation Yes: No Does transfer include persunal propeny”! IF yes, identity: . - |
= r Yesi No Was propenty surveyed? I yes. antach eopy of survey (if recorded. ao copy pequireds,
A _ ....._Assessment Use Oniy - Do Not Write Below This Ling
'_""_f"" . Tlrm:nlwlﬂhcllmn v eeo b0 Agricuflyra) Yenhcation _ 1 Whole L. i) Pamt " Tean. Prn:ul‘o"anh:lllu'\
( : e Dupd Poiamance; An:gnqd PropertyMe;
3 Geo. . __ __ Mep - dBun _ . Bloek o ‘}
R ;unmg __________ LG yPlat . lat L
- . Juse s Paveel 1Sectien - Oee.Ca. |
- : Town Cﬁ,_ e EXLSt__ _ _1EwCH. 4
3 "REMARKS: _ N et e
l"~J I_'H"""" R — — T . a m— iy S mim m amm i E § e m s - s —mm

BALTIRDRE COUNTY CIRCUT.COLRT. {Land-RecmdsHMSﬂ-CE . 82,1194 71 Book-SM- 12092" D- begu Pnnted 11:’24!2[}{36 Gnhne

03/04/3005.
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/ FRANCLS A.

m, BARBARA x )

Lit765 F509 ACT#(54177/e50 w

CENTRAL DRAFTING & DESIGN, INC.
601 CHARWOOD COURT
EDGEWOOD, MD 21040

(110) 679-8719

78 -

SOSEL o 5 NIA UA
L,/2077 F 463 ] —

ACCT # 15020653090 —

)
2 T
; i:w
_ _fm.mﬁm.\..v:
O—- —x— ¢
o

~ ‘ LO O\»i QZ E\»Z
| SCALE: 1" 1000

EX FAY/IING

NOTES

. ZONING..........DR 3.5 (MAP 098A1)

. AREA ........ 11,225 S.F. = 0.258 ACRE

. NO PRIOR ZONING HISTORY

. NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES EXIST .

. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER IS EXISTING

. SITE 1S LOCATED IN CBCA. A PORTION OF THIS
PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE A. THE
PROPOSED DWELLING IS NOT LOCATED IN FLOOD

- LA b b e

ZONE A.
i _WH_H_LH_H“HOZNW__. S
o / _ ZONING PLAT
. 322 MILES ROAD
. e " LOT 187 MIDDLEBOROUGH
P.B.4 F.191

RN A A B e roan . AR ELECTION DISTRICT 15C6
BALTIMORE, MD. 21221 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.

DEED REF. L. 12092 F. 688 SCALE: LINCH.=30-FEET

ACCT-NO 1502003530

AUGUST 20, 2006
S A et




